

**PROJECT NO. 2024-746
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3502
KIRBY AND HODGES STREET SIDEWALK REPAIRS
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: JULY 1, 2025**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
R. D. SPELL, INC.	<u>\$167,740.00</u>
R. C. PAVING, INC.	<u>\$172,676.70</u>
McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$180,440.00</u>
HICKS ENTERPRISES, INC.	<u>\$182,724.00</u>
R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	<u>\$228,874.00</u>

BIDS RECEIVED 7/1/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.									
AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA									
WORKING DAYS: 45									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$170,000									
PROJECT NO. 2024-746 (CP#3502)									
KIRBY AND HODGES STREET SIDEWALK REPAIRS									
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
BID TABULATION									
				R. D. SPELL INC.		R.C. PAVING INC.		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	Ton	40	#610 limestone for maintenance, makeup material or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
4.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5.	L.F.	660	Full depth concrete or asphalt and base sawing (8" or less)	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,840.00
6.	S.Y.	510	Remove existing hard surface pvmt. shown on plans or directed by Engineer	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00
7.	L.F.	410	Install 2 foot wide concrete curb and gutter (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,000.00
8.	L.F.	105	Install 2 foot wide concrete curb and gutter (7.0 sack mix)	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00
9.	S.Y.	250	Furnish & install 6" stone base with filter fabric (driveways & curb and gutter sections or 6" sidewalk)	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 14,812.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00
10.	S.Y.	140	Install 6" reinf. concrete pvmt. for driveways or sidewalks (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 207.85	\$ 29,099.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00
11.	S.Y.	42	Install 6" reinf. concrete pvmt. for driveways or sidewalks (7.0 sack mix)	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 207.85	\$ 8,729.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00
12.	S.Y.	230	Install 4 inch plain concrete sidewalks	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 105.45	\$ 24,253.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00
13.	Each	2	Adjust existing water meter box	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14.	S.Y.	120	Furnish & install sod	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
15.	Ton	4	Furnish & install asphalt makeup material as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
16.	L.S.	1	Prepare record video of existing conditions of construction prior to commencement of work, consisting of current condition of yards, trees, sidewalks, & any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install project sign	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18.	Each	1	Furnish & install new CB-01 to replace existing drop inlet	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
19.	Each	2	Carefully remove & re-install to new sidewalk grade existing 32" x 48" Tier 22 Quazite fiber optic pull box	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
20.	Each	1	Carefully remove & re-install to new sidewalk grade existing 18" x 32" Tier 15 Quazite fiber optic pull box	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21.	S.F.	8	Furnish & install ADA brick truncated dome detectable warning surface	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
22.	Each	2	Clean & grout existing drainage boxes	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
23.	S.Y.	6	Furnish & install 4" thick exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk to match existing walk on Pujo Street (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 167,740.00		\$ 172,676.70		\$ 180,440.00
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond

BIDS RECEIVED 7/1/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.							
AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA							
WORKING DAYS: 45							
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$170,000							
PROJECT NO. 2024-746 (CP#3502)							
KIRBY AND HODGES STREET SIDEWALK REPAIRS							
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA							
BID TABULATION							
				HICKS		R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION	
				ENTERPRISES, LLC		CO., INC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3.	Ton	40	#610 limestone for maintenance, makeup material or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00
4.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.	L.F.	660	Full depth concrete or asphalt and base sawing (8" or less)	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,600.00
6.	S.Y.	510	Remove existing hard surface pvmt. shown on plans or directed by Engineer	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,320.00
7.	L.F.	410	Install 2 foot wide concrete curb and gutter (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 61,910.00
8.	L.F.	105	Install 2 foot wide concrete curb and gutter (7.0 sack mix)	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00
9.	S.Y.	250	Furnish & install 6" stone base with filter fabric (driveways & curb and gutter sections or 6" sidewalk)	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
10.	S.Y.	140	Install 6" reinf. concrete pvmt. for driveways or sidewalks (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 32,200.00
11.	S.Y.	42	Install 6" reinf. concrete pvmt. for driveways or sidewalks (7.0 sack mix)	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 10,794.00
12.	S.Y.	230	Install 4 inch plain concrete sidewalks	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 29,210.00
13.	Each	2	Adjust existing water meter box	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
14.	S.Y.	120	Furnish & install sod	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,920.00
15.	Ton	4	Furnish & install asphalt makeup material as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
16.	L.S.	1	Prepare record video of existing conditions of construction prior to commencement of work, consisting of current condition of yards, trees, sidewalks, & any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install project sign	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18.	Each	1	Furnish & install new CB-01 to replace existing drop inlet	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
19.	Each	2	Carefully remove & re-install to new sidewalk grade existing 32" x 48" Tier 22 Quazite fiber optic pull box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00
20.	Each	1	Carefully remove & re-install to new sidewalk grade existing 18" x 32" Tier 15 Quazite fiber optic pull box	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
21.	S.F.	8	Furnish & install ADA brick truncated dome detectable warning surface	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
22.	Each	2	Clean & grout existing drainage boxes	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
23.	S.Y.	6	Furnish & install 4" thick exposed aggregate concrete sidewalk to match existing walk on Pujo Street (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 182,724.00		\$ 228,874.00
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	